

Maharashtra Senior Inter District State Open Championships, Parbhani - 2019

Date: - July 15, 2019

The Hon. Secretaries
All Affiliated Units of
Maharashtra Badminton Association

Dear Sir/Madam

We have great pleasure to inform you that the Parbhani District Shuttle Badminton Association under the aegis Maharashtra Badminton Association is organizing the Maharashtra Senior Inter District and State Open Championship 2019 between 13th Aug to 18th Aug 2019 at the Indoor Badminton Hall, District Stadium, Parbhani & Shri Shivaji Mahavidyalay, Vasmat Road, Parbhani .

The following events will be held:

INTER DISTRICT MIXED TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP (SUDIRMAN CUP STYLE)

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS:

Men's Singles Men's Doubles Women's Singles Women's Doubles

Mixed Doubles

Enclosed please find entry details along with rules, regulations and General Information for your reference.

All entries should be sent online (<u>www.mbasso.in</u>) and approved by respective district secretaries of Affiliated District Associations of Maharashtra Badminton Association.

Direct entries from players are not accepted. The Last date of receipt of entries is 3rd Aug 2019

Draws for the tournament will take place on 7th Aug 2019 and the Draws and Fixtures for the tournament will be displayed at the venue as well as on the Maharashtra Badminton Association's Website http://www.mbasso.in under "Current Tournaments" on home page by 9th Aug 2019.

You are requested to kindly circulate this information to all concerned players from your district and ensure their participation. We also request the players to participate in large numbers and make this event successful.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely Sd/- Ravindra Deshmukh Tournament Secretary Mob: - 9623232366

Maharashtra Senior Inter District State Open Championships, Parbhani - 2019

Organized by

PARBHANI DISTRICT SHUTTLE BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

(Under the auspices of MBA)

From: 13th Aug to 18th Aug 2019.

<u>Venue: - Indoor Badminton Hall, District Sports Complex, Parbhani &</u> Shri Shivaji Mahavidyalay Badminton court, Vasmat Road, Parbhani

Tournament Committee						
Shri. Arun Lakhani(President-MBA) -Chairman						
Shri. P. S. Gandhe	Sr. Vice President, MBA Representative	Vijay Jamkar	(President - PDSBA)			
Shri. Mangesh Kashikar	Hon. Tournament Secretary, MBA	Sachin Ambilwade	(V. President - PDSBA)			
Shri. S.A. Shetty	Hon Gen Secretary, MBA- Convenor	Sudhir Mangulkar	(Treasurer PDSBA)			
		Pandurang Kokad	(Member - PDSBA)			
		Ravindra Deshmukh	Tournament Secretary			
Referee :						
Control:						

Organizing Committee				
(President - PDSBA) Vijay Jamkar				
Sachin Ambilwade (V.President PDSBA)	Narendra Zanjri (Member PDSBA)			
Dr. Sham Jethliya (V.President PDSBA)	Vinod Jethwani (Member PDSBA)			
Ashish Shah (J. Secretary PDSBA)	Rafiq Boghani (Member PDSBA)			
Unmesh Gadekar (Member PDSBA)	Bhagwan Khairajani (Member PDSBA)			
Vijay Mundada (Member PDSBA)	Ravindra Deshmukh (Organizing Secretary)			
Sunil Deshmukh	Indrajit Warpudkar			
Amol Ozalwar				

Event	Singles Rs.	Doubles / Mix-Doubles Rs.		
	Per player	Per pair		
Men's and Women's	750/-	1200/-		
Senior Inter-district Mixed Team (U17 Yrs or U19 Yrs)	1500/- Per Team			
Registration Fees for 2019-2020 – Rs.30/- if not paid.				

Entries for Senior Mixed Team championship must be on original letter heads to be sent by district secretaries to entry@mbasso.in and a copy to Hon. Secretary Mr. S.A.shetty at sashetty1@reddifmail.com

Last Date of Entries: TUESDAY, 03rd August, 2019

Date Lines For Tournament				
	Days From Start Of Tournament	Action		
Week 0	03-08-2019	Day Tournament Starts		
Week 1	09-08-2019	Display of Draw on MBA Website		
Week 2	07-08-2019	Draw		
Week 2	05-08-2019	Withdrawal without penalty		
Week 2	04-08-2019	Listing of entries on MBA Website		
Week 3	3-08-2019	Entries close		
Week 4	15-07-2019	Publishing of Tournament Circular		

RULES, REGULATIONS & GENERAL INFORMATION

(A) ABOUT THE TOURNAMENT

- 1. Tournament is open to all amateur players from Maharashtra State only.
- 2. The tournament will commence from 13th Aug 2019 & will conclude on 18th Aug 2019 at Indoor Badminton Hall, District Sports Complex, Parbhani & Shri Shivaji Mahavidyalay Badminton Court, Vasmat Road, Parbhani.
- 3. Format for senior Inter-District Team Championships (Sudirman Cup Style) in the following Order:

Men's Single

Women's Single

Men's Double

Women's Double

Mix Double

- 4. Play is scheduled to commence at 8.00 AM and 3.00 PM everyday subject to Load Shedding & other changes without prior intimation.
- 1. This tournament will be conducted as per the rules & regulations for tournaments as laid down by the BWF and BAI. The decision of the tournament committee will be final and binding on all players.

(B) HOW TO SEND THE ENTRIES

- 1. Entries must be sent by online www.mbasso.in. Only online Entries would be accepted.
- 2. Last date of entry up to 3rd August, 2019

C) ABOUT THE DRAWS:

- 1. List of entries received shall be displayed on Maharashtra Badminton Association website at www.mbasso.in
- 2. Draws & fixtures using Tournament Software and as per the revised regulations of B.W.F. will be put up on the notice board as well as displayed on Maharashtra Badminton Association website on 9th Aug 2019 and on before at the venues of the tournament.

(D)HOW THE TOURNAMENT IS GOING TO BE CONDUCTED:

- 1. Line Judges may not be appointed for the matches till Quarter-finals. Players will have to work as line judges whenever called for by the Tournament Officials.
- 2. Each Competitor must report to the Hon. Referee on his arrival at the venue of the tournament. Player failing to report on the court when called by the Hon. Referee, will be liable to be scratched.
- 3. Clothing during play must be as per the new regulations issued by B.A.I. Advertising on the clothing is allowed as per B.W.F. rules.

- 4. Yonex brand shuttlecocks, approved by MBA will be provided.
- 5. Players must not leave the tournament hall without checking the fixtures of their next match, put on the notice board. A chart displaying match numbers only will be displayed on the board as daily fixtures. In case of any doubts / difficulties, do not hesitate to contact Hon. Referee. Subsequent complaints will not be entertained.
- 6. A list of Hotels & its tariffs is enclosed herewith, all Players, Managers, Coaches etc. may directly contact these hotels for their own bookings.
- 7. Invited players shall be provided facilities as per MBA regulations

IMPORTANT NOTE: -

1) IT IS MANDATORY TO HAVE PLAYERS LAST NAME (SURNAME)
PRINTED ONLY, ON THE BACK OF T-SHIRT IN THE SEQUENCE AND
SIZE AS PER BAI/ BWF CLOTHING REGULATIONS.

Format for sending entries for tournament by district association is given below



ALL DISTRICT ASSOCIATIONS SHOULD SEND THEIR ENTRIES FOR

Maharashtra Senior Inter District State Open Championships,

Parbhani – 2019 ON THEIR LETTER HEADS IN THE FOLLOWING

FORMAT

NAME OF TOURNAMENT: Maharashtra Senior Inter District State Open Championships, Parbhani - 2019

DURATION OF TOURNAMENT: 13th Aug to 18th Aug 2019

VENUE OF TOURNAMENT: Indoor Badminton Hall, District Stadium, Parbhani & Shri Shivaji

Mahavidyalay, Vasmat Road, Parbhani.

DISTRICT NAME:

Sr. no	Full Name	Date Of Birth	Standard	School/ Collage Name
	Boys			
1				
2				
3			• 4	
4				
5				
	Girls			
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
	Officials			
1	Coach			
2	Manager			

Each participating District shall send Minimum 2 Men + 2 Women Players & Maximum 5 Men + 5 Women Players for each Senior Mixed Team event.